Contract Number 156391

AMENDMENT TO
STATE OF OREGON
SERVICES PURCHASE ORDER
FOR PROCUREMENTS NOT EXCEEDING $150,000

This is amendment number 1 to Contract Number 156391 between the State of Oregon, acting by
and through Department of Human Services, hereinafter referred to as “Agency” and

Maurice Cambridge
110 E. Garfield St.
Alexandria, IN 46001
Telephone: 503-489-5153
Email address: mtc1108@yahoo.com

hereinafter referred to as “Contractor.”

1. This amendment shall become effective on the date this amendment has been fully
executed by every party.
2. The Services Purchase Order is hereby amended as follows:

The expiration date is hereby amended to October 31, 2018.

b. Section 1, Compensation: The not to exceed amount is hereby amended to
$6,500.00.
c. Section 2, Payment Methodology, subsection a only is amended as follows:

i.  One-on-One Services shall be paid at the rate of $50.00 per hour of service
performed, not to exceed a maximum of 40 total hours,
ii.  Consultation Services shall be paid at the rate of $30.00 per hour of service
performed, not to exceed a maximum of 20 total hours.
Through Aprii 30, 2018.

From May 1, 2018 through October 31, 2018:
iii. FOCUS Program Services
One on One Services — FOCUS shall be paid at the rate of $50.00 per hour of
service performed, not to exceed a maximum of 60 total hours.
iv FOCUS Program Services

Consultation services shall be paid at the rate of $30 per hour of service
performed, not to exceed a maximum of 30 hours.

3. Agency performance hereunder is conditioned upon Contractor’s compliance with
provisions of ORS 279B.220, 279B.225, 279B.230, 279B.235, and 279B.270, which are
hereby incorporated by reference. Contractor shall, to the maximum extent economically




feasible in the performance of this Contract, use recycled paper (as defined in ORS
279A.010(1)(gg)), recycled PETE products (as defined in 279A.010(1)(hh)), and other
recycled products (as “recycled product” is defined in 279A.010(1)(it)).

4, Except as expressly amended above, all other terms and conditions of the initial Contract
and any previous amendments are still in full force and effect. Contractor certifies that the
representations, warranties and certifications contained in the initial Contract are true and
correct as of the effective date of this amendment and with the same effect as though
made at the time of this amendment.

5. Certification. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, by signature on this
Contract Amendment, the Contractor hereby certifies under penalty of perjury that:

a. Contractor is in compliance with all insurance requirements of the original
Contract and notwithstanding any provision to the contrary, Contractor shall deliver to the
DHS Contract Administrator (see page 1 of the original Contract) the required
Certificate(s) of Insurance for any extension of the insurance coverage required by
Exhibit C of the original contract, within 30 days of execution of this Amendment. By
certifying compliance with all insurance as required by this Contract, Contractor
acknowledges it may be found in breach of the Contract for failure to obtain required
insurance. Contractor may also be in breach of the Contract for failure to provide
Certificate(s) of Insurance as required and to maintain required coverage for the duration
of the Contract;

b. Contractor acknowledges that the Oregon False Claims Act, ORS 180.750 to
180.785, applies to any “claim” (as defined by ORS 180.750) that is made by (or caused
by) the Contractor and that pertains to this Contract or to the project for which the
Contract work is being performed. Contractor certifies that no claim described in the
previous sentence is or will be a “false claim” (as defined by ORS 180.750) or an act
prohibited by ORS 180.755. Contractor further acknowledges that in addition to the
remedies under this Contract, if it makes (or causes to be made) a false claim or performs
(or causes to be performed) an act prohibited under the Oregon False Claims Act, the
Oregon Attorney General may enforce the liabilities and penalties provided by the Oregon
False Claims Act against the Contractor;

c. The undersigned is authorized to act on behalf of Contractor and that Contractor
is, to the best of the undersigned’s knowledge, not in violation of any Oregon Tax Laws.
For purposes of this certification, “Oregon Tax Laws” means a state tax imposed by ORS
320.005 to 320.150 and 403.200 to 403.250 and ORS chapters 118, 314, 316, 317, 318,
321 and 323 and the elderly rental assistance program under ORS 310.630 to 310.706 and
local taxes administered by the Department of Revenue under ORS 305.620;

d. To the best of the undersigned’s knowledge, Contractor has not discriminated
against and will not discriminate against minority, women or emerging small business
enterprises certified under ORS 200.055 in obtaining any required subcontracts;

e. Contractor and Contractor’s employees and agents are not included on the list
titled “Specially Designated Nationals and Blocked Persons” maintained by the Office of
Foreign Assets Control of the United States Department of the Treasury and currently

156391-1/vIl Page 2 of 3
Updated: 09.05.17



found at hitp:/fwww.ireas. poviofficesfenforcement/ofac/sdn/tt 1sdn. pdf;

f. Contractor is not listed on the non-procurement pottion of the General Service
Administration’s “List of Parties Bxcluded from Federal procurement or Non-
pracurement Programs™ found at https://www.sam,gov/portal/public/SAM/,

g Coniractor is not subject to backup withholding because:
(1)  Contractor is exempt from backup withholding; '

(2)  Contractor has not been notified by the IRS that Cortractor is subject to
backnp withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest or
dividends; or

(3)  TheIRS has notified Contractor that Contractor is no longer subject to
backup withholding; and

h.,  Contractor hereby certifies that the FHIN or SSN provided to Agency is true and
accutate, If this information changes, Contractor is also reqguired to provide Agency with
the new FEIN or SSN within 10 days.

4. Signatures.

CONTRACTOR: YOU WILL NOT BE PAID FOR SERVICES RENDERED PRIOR TO
NECESSARY STATE APPROVALS. '

Maurice Cambridge
By:
%/’” T p W—( (o) ndfr P é// /

Authorized Signature Title Date

C/" @ Ot QA wel-8eyg
- L Prgam WM anagef “704'% ziz‘f
‘Authoriz®d Signature Title - at

Approved by the Department of Administrative Services:

Exempt per OAR. 125-246-0170(2)
Authorized Sigpatare

Approved for Legal Sufficiency:

Not required per QAR 137-045-0030(1)(a)
Department of Justice

156391-1/vl1 Page 3 of 3
Tfpdated: 09.05.17




